
2020 Lindsey Wilson College Women's Volleyball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-5   Conf: 14-2   Home: 10-1   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA BLK BLK/S BE BHE PTS

1 Grubbs, Abby 94 19 0.20 11 85 .094 44 0.47 18 22 0.19 25 222 2.36 2 5 7.0 0.07 0 0 41.5
2 Larzelere, Lauren 94 9 0.10 3 62 .097 100 1.06 24 16 0.26 13 472 5.02 0 1 1.0 0.01 0 0 33.5
3 Bidwell, Madison 92 238 2.59 85 783 .195 2 0.02 5 4 0.05 18 113 1.23 4 41 45.0 0.49 3 0 267.5
4 Proctor, Autumn 64 75 1.17 34 250 .164 4 0.06 0 0 0.00 4 31 0.48 0 26 26.0 0.41 0 1 88.0
5 Szczepanska, Sandra 40 63 1.58 27 205 .176 2 0.05 2 3 0.05 2 25 0.63 1 10 11.0 0.28 2 0 71.0
7 Rich, Camryn 90 80 0.89 21 258 .229 908 10.09 16 9 0.18 1 319 3.54 5 29 34.0 0.38 3 6 115.5
8 Whited, Jasmine 56 1 0.02 0 1 1.000 2 0.04 8 5 0.14 0 31 0.55 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 9.0
9 Johnston, Peyton 94 0 0.00 0 11 .000 12 0.13 35 39 0.37 21 235 2.50 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 35.0
11 Smith, Alexis 91 312 3.43 99 827 .258 6 0.07 0 2 0.00 0 65 0.71 5 38 43.0 0.47 4 2 336.0
12 Stoermer, Alix 94 196 2.09 69 474 .268 2 0.02 11 6 0.12 0 27 0.29 13 66 79.0 0.84 4 1 253.0
18 Sikora, Emilia 16 8 0.50 2 23 .261 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 5 0.31 0 9 9.0 0.56 0 0 12.5
19 Valdez, Radaisy 87 219 2.52 58 488 .330 4 0.05 0 0 0.00 0 22 0.25 21 68 89.0 1.02 2 3 274.0
20 Ackermann, Natalie 94 4 0.04 5 45 -.022 28 0.30 26 14 0.28 34 215 2.29 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 30.0
TM Team 85 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 27 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

Total 96 1224 12.75 414 3512 .231 1114 11.60 145 120 1.51 145 1782 18.56 51 293 197.5 2.06 18 14 1,566.5
Opponents 96 1094 11.40 641 3723 .122 1016 10.58 145 132 1.51 145 1664 17.33 50 229 164.5 1.71 16 29 1,403.5

Team Statistics LIND OPP

ATTACK
    Kills 1224 1094
    Errors 414 641
    Total Attacks 3512 3723
    Attacks Pct .231 .122
    Kills/Set 12.8 11.4
SET
    Assists 1114 1016
    Assists Per Set 11.6 10.6
SERVE
    Aces 145 145
    Errors 120 132
    Aces Per Set 1.5 1.5
SERVE/RECEPTIONS
    Errors 145 145
    Errors Per Set 1.5 1.5
DEFENSE
    Digs 1782 1664
    Digs Per Set 18.6 17.3
BLOCKING
    Solo 51 50
    Assists 293 229
    Blocks 197.5 164.5
    Blocks Per Set 2.1 1.7
    Errors 18 16
Ball Handling Errors 14 29
ATTENDANCE
    Total 475 478
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11/43 9/53

    Neutral Site #-Avg 7/145 –

C Date Opponent
W
L Score Score by Set Att.

10/13/2020 at Asbury (Ky.) W 3-0 25-22, 25-10, 25-13 70
10/22/2020 at IU Southeast (Ind.) W 3-1 25-19, 21-25, 25-22, 25-17 65

* 2/20/2021 at Thomas More (Ky.) W 3-1 25-16, 23-25, 26-24, 25-19 40
* 2/25/2021 BETHEL (TENN.) W 3-1 25-19, 22-25, 25-16, 25-16 30
* 2/27/2021 at Cumberland W 3-1 25-21, 25-17, 22-25, 25-14 0

2/27/2021 vs Keiser University L 0-3 20-25, 22-25, 18-25 0
* 3/03/2021 PIKEVILLE (KY.) W 3-0 25-13, 25-16, 25-8 20
* 3/04/2021 CUMBERLANDS (KY.) W 3-0 25-13, 25-19, 25-16 30

* 3/07/2021
FREED-HARDEMAN
(TENN.) W 3-0 25-7, 26-24, 25-21 40

* 3/12/2021
at Martin Methodist
(Tenn.) L 0-3 17-25, 24-26, 17-25 0

* 3/13/2021 at Life (Ga.) W 3-0 25-16, 25-17, 25-23 100
3/13/2021 vs Reinhardt (Ga.) W 3-0 25-19, 25-15, 25-19 0

* 3/18/2021 at Bethel (Tenn.) W 3-0 25-12, 25-20, 25-13, 0-0, 0-0 0
* 3/20/2021 CUMBERLAND (TENN.) W 3-0 25-12, 25-14, 25-21 40

* 3/20/2021
SHAWNEE STATE
(OHIO) W 3-0 25-15, 25-20, 25-21 30

* 3/26/2021
MARTIN METHODIST
(TENN.) W 3-0 25-17, 25-13, 25-16 55

* 3/27/2021 LIFE (GA.) W 3-1 25-19, 25-16, 23-25, 25-18 75
3/27/2021 IU KOKOMO (IND.) W 3-1 27-25, 23-25, 25-16, 27-25 75

* 3/29/2021
at Freed-Hardeman
(Tenn.) W 3-0 25-20, 25-18, 25-15 58

* 4/01/2021 GEORGETOWN (KY.) L 2-3 15-25, 23-25, 25-14, 25-20, 16-18 40
* 4/03/2021 CAMPBELLSVILLE (KY.) W 3-1 16-25, 25-15, 25-15, 25-22 40

4/08/2021 vs Bethel (Tenn.) W 3-0 25-11, 25-10, 25-14 84
4/09/2021 vs Campbellsville (Ky.) W 3-0 25-18, 25-21, 27-25 101
4/10/2021 vs Georgetown (Ky.) W 3-2 22-25, 25-16, 25-16, 22-25, 15-12 105
4/17/2021 at Cornerstone W 3-0 27-25, 25-16, 25-22 145
4/27/2021 vs Marian (Ind.) L 0-3 15-25, 20-25, 21-25 414
4/27/2021 vs Concordia (Neb.) L 2-3 25-23, 24-26, 26-28, 27-25, 10-15 313

* = Conference game


